
PAR 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Perruzza Giuseppe Over55 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -18 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 63 63 126

2 Celebrano Paolo Tommaso - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -17 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 2 5 3 2 4 4 3 65 62 127

3 Basaldella Giacomo - PRIMA SD FootGolf -16 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 63 65 128

4 Da Silva Jacinto Agustin Manuel - PRIMA FootGolf Motta -15 4 2 2 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 3 2 5 3 4 3 4 3 69 60 129

4 Sartor Luca - TOP SD FootGolf -15 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 67 62 129

4 Basso Cristian - TOP FootGolf Motta -15 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 66 63 129

7 Pinato Stefano - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -14 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 3 2 5 3 4 4 5 3 65 65 130

8 Cannella Salvatore - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -13 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 4 2 67 64 131

8 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -13 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 5 5 3 3 2 5 3 3 4 4 3 66 65 131

8 Giudici Andrea - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza -13 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 2 4 3 6 3 3 3 4 4 66 65 131

11 Matteini Paolo Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Siena -12 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 5 2 3 2 5 3 3 4 4 3 70 62 132

11 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - TOP Fiuggi Terme FootGolf -12 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 2 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 67 65 132

11 Chiavacci Iacopo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -12 5 3 3 4 2 4 3 5 5 3 4 3 5 2 3 5 4 3 66 66 132

11 Belleri Alessandro - TOP Brescia FootGolf ASD -12 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 65 67 132

15 Antonini Stefano - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -11 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 1 3 3 5 2 3 4 4 4 72 61 133

15 Manea Adrian Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -11 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 4 3 69 64 133

15 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -11 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 2 4 2 5 3 3 5 3 3 67 66 133

15 Bortolin Gianluca Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta -11 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 67 66 133

15 Zerbini Mattia - TOP Rimini FootGolf -11 5 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 5 2 3 4 4 2 66 67 133

15 De Agostini Cesare - TOP SD FootGolf -11 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 2 4 4 4 4 4 3 66 67 133

15 Pelati Ivan Over50 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD -11 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 6 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 66 67 133

15 Moreni Alessio - TOP FootGolf Spezia -11 5 3 2 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 66 67 133

23 Savietto Marco - SECONDA FootGolf Motta -10 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 6 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 66 68 134

24 Panero Marco Over45 TOP FootGolf Motta -9 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 6 4 2 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 69 66 135
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Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

24 Piscopo Andrea - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -9 6 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 6 4 3 69 66 135

24 Boschieri Stefano - PRIMA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf -9 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 68 67 135

24 Melis Massimiliano - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -9 5 2 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 2 5 3 4 5 4 4 68 67 135

24 Diodato Enrico - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -9 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 5 6 2 3 3 6 2 4 4 4 3 67 68 135

24 Vettorello Andrea - TOP FootGolf Motta -9 5 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 6 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 67 68 135

24 Singia Ennio Over45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -9 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 3 2 6 3 4 4 4 3 66 69 135

31 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -8 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 3 6 3 4 4 3 3 70 66 136

31 Taliercio Luca Over50 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -8 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 3 3 5 4 4 70 66 136

31 Faini Francesco Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD -8 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 5 3 69 67 136

31 Santoni Stefano Over45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -8 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 6 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 68 68 136

31 Rotoli Ivano Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -8 5 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 6 2 3 2 6 4 3 4 4 3 68 68 136

31 Pasquali Nicola - TOP FootGolf Spezia -8 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 2 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 68 68 136

31 Bosio Edoardo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -8 5 3 3 4 3 6 3 4 5 3 4 2 5 3 4 5 4 3 67 69 136

31 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club -8 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 6 3 4 2 5 3 4 4 5 3 67 69 136

31 Cerionese Marco - TOP FootGolf Venezia -8 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 6 4 4 3 6 3 3 3 4 3 66 70 136

40 Matola Alessandro - TOP FootGolf Cremona -7 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 6 2 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 71 66 137

40 Pittis Andrea Over50 PRIMA Udine FootGolf -7 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 4 4 3 71 66 137

40 Rota Giulio Over45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf ASD -7 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 2 3 3 5 4 3 4 5 2 69 68 137

40 Mazzer Fabio Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta -7 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 69 68 137

40 Cortese Emanuele - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -7 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 6 2 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 69 68 137

40 Figoli Federico - TOP FootGolf Spezia -7 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 68 69 137

40 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova -7 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 67 70 137

40 Cavicchi Alessio Over45 TOP Rimini FootGolf -7 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 67 70 137

48 Capraro Milko Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -6 5 2 4 4 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 70 68 138

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING

9a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024 - Day2
22 settembre 2024 - Golf Club Jesolo (VE)
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TOT 
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PAR 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

48 Civitella Samuel - PRIMA SD FootGolf -6 4 3 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 2 4 3 6 4 4 4 4 3 69 69 138

50 Romanacci Luca Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -5 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 2 6 3 4 5 4 2 72 67 139

50 Cazzarotto Matteo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -5 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 2 4 2 6 3 3 5 4 3 72 67 139

50 Marchi Daniele Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Siena -5 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 2 5 3 4 5 4 3 72 67 139

50 Girolami Davide - PRIMA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf -5 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 70 69 139

50 Fiori Gianluca - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza -5 3 3 6 5 4 4 3 4 6 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 68 71 139

50 Costa Andrea Over50 TOP FootGolf Genova -5 5 3 3 6 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 6 4 4 4 5 3 67 72 139

56 Roberti Valerio - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf -4 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 75 65 140

56 Macrì Mirco - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -4 6 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 2 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 71 69 140

56 Van Asselt Nikolaas - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -4 5 3 3 3 3 5 4 5 6 3 3 3 6 4 4 3 4 3 70 70 140

59 Trevisan Alberto Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Padova -3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 2 6 4 4 4 4 4 74 67 141

59 Pagliai Cristian Over45 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -3 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 6 3 4 2 5 2 4 3 5 3 72 69 141

59 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -3 5 2 3 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 5 4 3 72 69 141

59 Fontinovi Alberto - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 5 3 71 70 141

59 Alviti Marco Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club -3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 70 71 141

59 Romeo Luca - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -3 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 6 4 4 4 6 3 69 72 141

59 Mersini Matteo - TOP FootGolf Siena -3 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 6 5 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 3 68 73 141

66 Civitella Gilbert Over45 PRIMA SD FootGolf -2 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 75 67 142

66 Zaghini Emanuele Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -2 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 3 74 68 142

66 Busoni Daniele - PRIMA FootGolf Siena -2 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 3 3 6 3 3 4 5 3 71 71 142

66 Vuanello Stefano - PRIMA SD FootGolf -2 5 3 3 5 4 4 8 4 6 4 2 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 67 75 142

70 Moretti Gianmarco - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf -1 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 74 69 143

70 Bilardo Francesco - PRIMA FootGolf Genova -1 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 2 5 4 3 4 5 4 73 70 143

70 Cavi Stefano Over55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf -1 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 2 6 4 3 4 5 3 73 70 143

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

22 settembre 2024 - Golf Club Jesolo (VE)
Classifica generale

TOT 
DAY 

1

TOT 
DAY 

2
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PAR 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

70 Cudin Fabiano Over50 TERZA Udine FootGolf -1 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 6 6 2 3 3 6 3 3 4 5 3 72 71 143

70 Keresztes Andrea - SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club -1 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 6 3 3 3 6 4 69 74 143

70 Fasciani Roberto Over50 PRIMA Rimini FootGolf -1 4 3 4 3 3 5 6 4 6 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 5 3 69 74 143

70 Venturelli Davide Over45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -1 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 6 3 4 3 6 4 3 5 4 4 69 74 143

77 Basso Riccardo - PRIMA FootGolf Motta 1 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 2 5 3 4 3 5 2 78 67 145

77 Del Sal Enzo Over55 SECONDA Udine FootGolf 1 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 74 71 145

77 Casotto Stefano - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia 1 5 3 3 6 3 6 5 4 6 2 3 2 5 4 3 5 4 3 73 72 145

77 Tobia Alexis - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 1 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 6 4 72 73 145

81 Cadoni Marco Over50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 2 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 2 5 4 4 4 4 2 75 71 146

81 Berettieri Eliano - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 7 3 5 4 5 3 75 71 146

81 Amore Giacomo Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 2 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 7 3 4 5 5 4 74 72 146

81 Nardin Alessandro Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 2 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 6 3 4 4 5 3 72 74 146

85 Guida Christian - TOP FootGolf Genova 3 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 76 71 147

85 D'Este Maria Elena Ladies SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 5 3 75 72 147

85 Tuttino Alessia Ladies TERZA Udine FootGolf 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 5 5 75 72 147

85 Geti Giuliano Over60 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 3 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 74 73 147

85 Drusian Gianni - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 6 4 4 4 4 4 74 73 147

85 Zanardo Andrea Over60 TERZA FootGolf Padova 3 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 4 4 72 75 147

91 Dorigo Denis Over55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 4 6 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 3 3 7 4 3 4 4 3 75 73 148

91 Lo Verde Alessandro Over55 TERZA FootGolf Genova 4 6 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 6 3 4 3 6 4 3 4 4 3 74 74 148

91 Cabitza Massimo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 5 6 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 3 74 74 148

94 Rossi Andrea - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 5 6 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 4 3 77 72 149

94 Ferro Alvise - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia 5 6 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 5 3 4 3 6 4 3 4 5 3 77 72 149

94 Gavin Alessandro Over60 SECONDA Udine FootGolf 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 5 4 4 77 72 149

9a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024 - Day2
22 settembre 2024 - Golf Club Jesolo (VE)
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DAY 
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PAR 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

94 Canepa Vittorio Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 5 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 6 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 75 74 149

94 Capraro Emanuele - PRIMA FootGolf Motta 5 6 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 75 74 149

99 Ballabio Andrea - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 5 3 77 73 150

100 Keresztes Alexandru Over50 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 7 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 78 73 151

100 Catarozzolo Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 7 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 6 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 77 74 151

100 Gioli Paolo Over60 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 7 6 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 6 3 4 3 6 4 4 5 4 3 75 76 151

103 Caricato Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Genova 8 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 3 4 4 6 4 4 4 5 3 77 75 152

103 Paravano Michele - SECONDA Udine FootGolf 8 6 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 6 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 4 3 76 76 152

105 Cagnato Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia 9 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 3 79 74 153

105 Lantermo Stefano Over50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 9 6 3 5 5 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 2 7 3 5 4 5 3 77 76 153

105 Selmi Fabio Over60 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 9 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 6 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 4 5 4 76 77 153

108 L'Abbate Gianluca Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 10 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 6 4 4 4 4 4 80 74 154

108 Nandi Tiziano Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 10 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 3 6 3 4 4 5 5 79 75 154

110 Tomasi Cristiano Over55 TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 12 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 6 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 4 3 79 77 156

111 Vignoli Pamela Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 14 5 3 4 6 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 3 6 3 5 4 5 3 79 79 158

112 La Cordara Andrea - TERZA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 20 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 6 7 4 4 3 7 3 4 5 6 4 83 81 164

112 Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 20 7 3 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 7 3 5 6 5 4 82 82 164

114 D'Odorico Alessandro Over50 SECONDA Udine FootGolf 21 6 3 4 4 4 6 5 4 6 3 4 3 7 4 4 6 5 4 83 82 165

115 Fontana Franco Over60 TERZA FootGolf Genova 23 6 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 6 4 4 3 7 4 4 5 5 5 83 84 167

116 Trevisan Gabriele - TERZA FootGolf Padova 34 6 4 5 6 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 4 7 5 6 5 5 4 88 90 178

SQUADRA TOT

9a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024 - Day2
22 settembre 2024 - Golf Club Jesolo (VE)
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Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING



PAR 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Manea Adrian Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -11 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 4 3 69 64 133

2 Panero Marco Over45 TOP FootGolf Motta -9 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 6 4 2 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 69 66 135

2 Singia Ennio Over45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -9 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 3 2 6 3 4 4 4 3 66 69 135

4 Faini Francesco Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD -8 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 5 3 69 67 136

4 Santoni Stefano Over45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -8 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 6 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 68 68 136

6 Rota Giulio Over45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf ASD -7 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 2 3 3 5 4 3 4 5 2 69 68 137

6 Cavicchi Alessio Over45 TOP Rimini FootGolf -7 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 67 70 137

8 Romanacci Luca Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -5 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 2 6 3 4 5 4 2 72 67 139

8 Marchi Daniele Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Siena -5 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 2 5 3 4 5 4 3 72 67 139

10 Pagliai Cristian Over45 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -3 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 6 3 4 2 5 2 4 3 5 3 72 69 141

11 Civitella Gilbert Over45 PRIMA SD FootGolf -2 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 75 67 142

12 Venturelli Davide Over45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -1 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 6 3 4 3 6 4 3 5 4 4 69 74 143

13 Amore Giacomo Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 2 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 7 3 4 5 5 4 74 72 146

13 Nardin Alessandro Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 2 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 6 3 4 4 5 3 72 74 146

15 Cabitza Massimo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 5 6 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 3 74 74 148

www.footgolf.it
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PAR 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Matteini Paolo Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Siena -12 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 5 2 3 2 5 3 3 4 4 3 70 62 132

2 Bortolin Gianluca Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta -11 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 67 66 133

2 Pelati Ivan Over50 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD -11 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 6 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 66 67 133

4 Taliercio Luca Over50 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -8 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 3 3 5 4 4 70 66 136

4 Rotoli Ivano Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -8 5 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 6 2 3 2 6 4 3 4 4 3 68 68 136

4 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club -8 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 6 3 4 2 5 3 4 4 5 3 67 69 136

7 Pittis Andrea Over50 PRIMA Udine FootGolf -7 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 4 4 3 71 66 137

7 Mazzer Fabio Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta -7 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 69 68 137

9 Capraro Milko Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -6 5 2 4 4 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 70 68 138

10 Costa Andrea Over50 TOP FootGolf Genova -5 5 3 3 6 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 6 4 4 4 5 3 67 72 139

11 Alviti Marco Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club -3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 70 71 141

12 Zaghini Emanuele Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -2 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 3 74 68 142

13 Cudin Fabiano Over50 TERZA Udine FootGolf -1 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 6 6 2 3 3 6 3 3 4 5 3 72 71 143

13 Fasciani Roberto Over50 PRIMA Rimini FootGolf -1 4 3 4 3 3 5 6 4 6 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 5 3 69 74 143

15 Cadoni Marco Over50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 2 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 2 5 4 4 4 4 2 75 71 146

16 Canepa Vittorio Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 5 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 6 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 75 74 149

17 Keresztes Alexandru Over50 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 7 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 78 73 151

18 Lantermo Stefano Over50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 9 6 3 5 5 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 2 7 3 5 4 5 3 77 76 153

19 Nandi Tiziano Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 10 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 3 6 3 4 4 5 5 79 75 154

20 D'Odorico Alessandro Over50 SECONDA Udine FootGolf 21 6 3 4 4 4 6 5 4 6 3 4 3 7 4 4 6 5 4 83 82 165

9a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024 - Day2
22 settembre 2024 - Golf Club Jesolo (VE)
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PAR 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Perruzza Giuseppe Over55 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -18 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 63 63 126

2 Trevisan Alberto Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Padova -3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 2 6 4 4 4 4 4 74 67 141

3 Cavi Stefano Over55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf -1 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 2 6 4 3 4 5 3 73 70 143

4 Del Sal Enzo Over55 SECONDA Udine FootGolf 1 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 74 71 145

5 Dorigo Denis Over55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 4 6 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 3 3 7 4 3 4 4 3 75 73 148

5 Lo Verde Alessandro Over55 TERZA FootGolf Genova 4 6 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 6 3 4 3 6 4 3 4 4 3 74 74 148

7 L'Abbate Gianluca Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 10 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 6 4 4 4 4 4 80 74 154

8 Tomasi Cristiano Over55 TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 12 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 6 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 4 3 79 77 156

9 Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 20 7 3 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 7 3 5 6 5 4 82 82 164

9a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024 - Day2
22 settembre 2024 - Golf Club Jesolo (VE)

Classifica Over 55
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PAR 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 D'Este Maria Elena Ladies SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 5 3 75 72 147

1 Tuttino Alessia Ladies TERZA Udine FootGolf 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 5 5 75 72 147

3 Vignoli Pamela Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 14 5 3 4 6 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 3 6 3 5 4 5 3 79 79 158

www.footgolf.it
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Classifica Femminile

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
TOT 
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1

TOT 
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PAR 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Geti Giuliano Over60 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 3 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 74 73 147

1 Zanardo Andrea Over60 TERZA FootGolf Padova 3 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 4 4 72 75 147

3 Gavin Alessandro Over60 SECONDA Udine FootGolf 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 5 4 4 77 72 149

4 Gioli Paolo Over60 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 7 6 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 6 3 4 3 6 4 4 5 4 3 75 76 151

5 Selmi Fabio Over60 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 9 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 6 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 4 5 4 76 77 153

6 Fontana Franco Over60 TERZA FootGolf Genova 23 6 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 6 4 4 3 7 4 4 5 5 5 83 84 167
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PAR 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Matteini Paolo Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Siena 10,286 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 5 2 3 2 5 3 3 4 4 3 70 62 66 55,714

2 Basaldella Giacomo - PRIMA SD FootGolf 7,512 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 63 65 64 56,488

3 Cudin Fabiano Over50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 14,955 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 6 6 2 3 3 6 3 3 4 5 3 72 71 71,5 56,545

4 Trevisan Gabriele - TERZA FootGolf Padova 32,260 6 4 5 6 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 4 7 5 6 5 5 4 88 90 89 56,740

5 Perruzza Giuseppe Over55 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 6,003 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 63 63 63 56,997

6 Da Silva Jacinto Agustin Manuel- PRIMA FootGolf Motta 7,322 4 2 2 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 3 2 5 3 4 3 4 3 69 60 64,5 57,178

7 Cadoni Marco Over50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 15,396 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 2 5 4 4 4 4 2 75 71 73 57,604

8 Rota Giulio Over45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf ASD 10,893 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 2 3 3 5 4 3 4 5 2 69 68 68,5 57,607

9 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 7,870 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 5 5 3 3 2 5 3 3 4 4 3 66 65 65,5 57,630

10 Van Asselt Nikolaas - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 12,297 5 3 3 3 3 5 4 5 6 3 3 3 6 4 4 3 4 3 70 70 70 57,703

11 Zanardo Andrea Over60 TERZA FootGolf Padova 15,774 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 4 4 72 75 73,5 57,726

12 Trevisan Alberto Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Padova 12,723 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 2 6 4 4 4 4 4 74 67 70,5 57,777

13 Cannella Salvatore - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 7,639 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 4 2 67 64 65,5 57,861

14 Pagliai Cristian Over45 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 12,541 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 6 3 4 2 5 2 4 3 5 3 72 69 70,5 57,959

15 Fontana Franco Over60 TERZA FootGolf Genova 25,499 6 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 6 4 4 3 7 4 4 5 5 5 83 84 83,5 58,001

16 Tuttino Alessia Ladies TERZA Udine FootGolf 15,447 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 5 5 75 72 73,5 58,053

17 D'Este Maria Elena Ladies SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 15,415 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 5 3 75 72 73,5 58,085

18 Manea Adrian Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 8,333 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 4 3 69 64 66,5 58,167

19 Rotoli Ivano Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 9,822 5 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 6 2 3 2 6 4 3 4 4 3 68 68 68 58,178

20 Boschieri Stefano - PRIMA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 9,142 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 68 67 67,5 58,358

21 Vignoli Pamela Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 20,625 5 3 4 6 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 3 6 3 5 4 5 3 79 79 79 58,375

22 Giudici Andrea - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza 7,075 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 2 4 3 6 3 3 3 4 4 66 65 65,5 58,425

23 Macrì Mirco - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 11,499 6 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 2 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 71 69 70 58,501

24 Lantermo Stefano Over50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 17,917 6 3 5 5 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 2 7 3 5 4 5 3 77 76 76,5 58,583
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25 Gavin Alessandro Over60 SECONDA Udine FootGolf 15,699 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 5 4 4 77 72 74,5 58,801

26 Pinato Stefano - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 6,114 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 3 2 5 3 4 4 5 3 65 65 65 58,886

27 Celebrano Paolo Tommaso- TOP Black Roses FootGolf 4,613 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 2 5 3 2 4 4 3 65 62 63,5 58,887

28 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - TOP Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 7,057 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 2 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 67 65 66 58,943

29 Lo Verde Alessandro Over55 TERZA FootGolf Genova 15,026 6 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 6 3 4 3 6 4 3 4 4 3 74 74 74 58,974

30 Sartor Luca - TOP SD FootGolf 5,507 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 67 62 64,5 58,993

31 Dorigo Denis Over55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 14,855 6 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 3 3 3 7 4 3 4 4 3 75 73 74 59,145

32 Roberti Valerio - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 10,762 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 75 65 70 59,238

33 Moreni Alessio - TOP FootGolf Spezia 7,124 5 3 2 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 66 67 66,5 59,376

34 Taliercio Luca Over50 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,596 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 3 3 5 4 4 70 66 68 59,404

35 Cortese Emanuele - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 9,076 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 6 2 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 69 68 68,5 59,424

36 Basso Cristian - TOP FootGolf Motta 4,890 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 66 63 64,5 59,610

37 Rossi Andrea - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 14,887 6 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 4 3 77 72 74,5 59,613

38 Capraro Milko Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 9,132 5 2 4 4 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 70 68 69 59,868

39 Bortolin Gianluca Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,501 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 67 66 66,5 59,999

40 Drusian Gianni - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 13,499 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 6 4 4 4 4 4 74 73 73,5 60,001

41 Del Sal Enzo Over55 SECONDA Udine FootGolf 12,407 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 74 71 72,5 60,093

42 Savietto Marco - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 6,882 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 6 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 66 68 67 60,118

43 Pelati Ivan Over50 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD 6,315 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 6 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 66 67 66,5 60,185

44 Faini Francesco Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD 7,771 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 3 6 3 3 3 5 3 69 67 68 60,229

45 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 7,765 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 6 3 4 2 5 3 4 4 5 3 67 69 68 60,235

46 Bosio Edoardo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 7,697 5 3 3 4 3 6 3 4 5 3 4 2 5 3 4 5 4 3 67 69 68 60,303

47 Selmi Fabio Over60 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 16,136 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 6 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 4 5 4 76 77 76,5 60,364

48 Catarozzolo Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 15,115 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 6 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 77 74 75,5 60,385
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49 Belleri Alessandro - TOP Brescia FootGolf ASD 5,599 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 65 67 66 60,401

50 Singia Ennio Over45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 7,087 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 3 2 6 3 4 4 4 3 66 69 67,5 60,413

51 De Agostini Cesare - TOP SD FootGolf 5,991 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 2 4 4 4 4 4 3 66 67 66,5 60,509

51 Keresztes Andrea - SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 10,991 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 6 3 3 3 6 4 69 74 71,5 60,509

53 Romanacci Luca Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 8,979 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 2 6 3 4 5 4 2 72 67 69,5 60,521

54 Paravano Michele - SECONDA Udine FootGolf 15,376 6 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 6 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 4 3 76 76 76 60,624

55 Cavi Stefano Over55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf 10,845 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 2 6 4 3 4 5 3 73 70 71,5 60,655

56 Melis Massimiliano - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 6,786 5 2 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 2 5 3 4 5 4 4 68 67 67,5 60,714

57 Amore Giacomo Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 12,185 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 7 3 4 5 5 4 74 72 73 60,815

58 Matola Alessandro - TOP FootGolf Cremona 7,684 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 6 2 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 71 66 68,5 60,816

59 Santoni Stefano Over45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 7,174 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 6 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 68 68 68 60,826

60 Casotto Stefano - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia 11,671 5 3 3 6 3 6 5 4 6 2 3 2 5 4 3 5 4 3 73 72 72,5 60,829

61 Chiavacci Iacopo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 5,124 5 3 3 4 2 4 3 5 5 3 4 3 5 2 3 5 4 3 66 66 66 60,876

62 Canepa Vittorio Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 13,528 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 6 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 75 74 74,5 60,972

63 Diodato Enrico - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 6,359 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 5 6 2 3 3 6 2 4 4 4 3 67 68 67,5 61,141

64 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova 7,352 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 67 70 68,5 61,148

65 Pittis Andrea Over50 PRIMA Udine FootGolf 7,304 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 3 3 6 3 3 4 4 3 71 66 68,5 61,196

66 Gioli Paolo Over60 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 14,267 6 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 6 3 4 3 6 4 4 5 4 3 75 76 75,5 61,233

67 Fasciani Roberto Over50 PRIMA Rimini FootGolf 10,225 4 3 4 3 3 5 6 4 6 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 5 3 69 74 71,5 61,275

68 Civitella Samuel - PRIMA SD FootGolf 7,704 4 3 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 2 4 3 6 4 4 4 4 3 69 69 69 61,296

69 Basso Riccardo - PRIMA FootGolf Motta 11,149 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 2 5 3 4 3 5 2 78 67 72,5 61,351

70 Panero Marco Over45 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,100 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 6 4 2 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 69 66 67,5 61,400

71 Cazzarotto Matteo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,007 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 2 4 2 6 3 3 5 4 3 72 67 69,5 61,493

72 Vettorello Andrea - TOP FootGolf Motta 6,005 5 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 6 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 67 68 67,5 61,495
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73 Busoni Daniele - PRIMA FootGolf Siena 9,364 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 3 3 6 3 3 4 5 3 71 71 71 61,636

74 Pasquali Nicola - TOP FootGolf Spezia 6,355 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 2 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 68 68 68 61,645

75 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 6,350 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 3 6 3 4 4 3 3 70 66 68 61,650

76 Cabitza Massimo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 12,206 5 3 3 4 5 4 5 6 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 3 74 74 74 61,794

77 Cavicchi Alessio Over45 TOP Rimini FootGolf 6,685 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 67 70 68,5 61,815

78 Tobia Alexis - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 10,662 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 6 4 72 73 72,5 61,838

79 Alviti Marco Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 8,661 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 70 71 70,5 61,839

80 Ferro Alvise - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia 12,598 6 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 5 3 4 3 6 4 3 4 5 3 77 72 74,5 61,902

81 Antonini Stefano - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 4,548 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 1 3 3 5 2 3 4 4 4 72 61 66,5 61,952

82 Civitella Gilbert Over45 PRIMA SD FootGolf 8,949 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 75 67 71 62,051

83 Marchi Daniele Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Siena 7,415 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 2 5 3 4 5 4 3 72 67 69,5 62,085

84 Cerionese Marco - TOP FootGolf Venezia 5,834 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 6 4 4 3 6 3 3 3 4 3 66 70 68 62,166

85 Girolami Davide - PRIMA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 7,311 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 70 69 69,5 62,189

86 Mazzer Fabio Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,250 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 69 68 68,5 62,250

87 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 4,240 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 2 4 2 5 3 3 5 3 3 67 66 66,5 62,260

88 Romeo Luca - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 8,234 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 6 4 4 4 6 3 69 72 70,5 62,266

89 Fiori Gianluca - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza 6,869 3 3 6 5 4 4 3 4 6 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 68 71 69,5 62,631

90 Figoli Federico - TOP FootGolf Spezia 5,836 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 68 69 68,5 62,664

91 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 7,785 5 2 3 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 5 4 3 72 69 70,5 62,715

92 Mersini Matteo - TOP FootGolf Siena 7,677 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 6 5 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 3 68 73 70,5 62,823

93 Costa Andrea Over50 TOP FootGolf Genova 6,659 5 3 3 6 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 6 4 4 4 5 3 67 72 69,5 62,841

94 Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 19,034 7 3 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 7 3 5 6 5 4 82 82 82 62,966

95 Zerbini Mattia - TOP Rimini FootGolf 3,501 5 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 4 3 5 2 3 4 4 2 66 67 66,5 62,999

96 Venturelli Davide Over45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 8,469 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 6 3 4 3 6 4 3 5 4 4 69 74 71,5 63,031
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97 Berettieri Eliano - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 9,946 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 7 3 5 4 5 3 75 71 73 63,054

98 Nardin Alessandro Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 9,558 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 6 3 4 4 5 3 72 74 73 63,442

99 Zaghini Emanuele Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 7,464 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 3 74 68 71 63,536

100 Moretti Gianmarco - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 7,721 5 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 74 69 71,5 63,779

101 Keresztes Alexandru Over50 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 11,609 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 78 73 75,5 63,891

102 Vuanello Stefano - PRIMA SD FootGolf 7,105 5 3 3 5 4 4 8 4 6 4 2 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 67 75 71 63,895

103 Geti Giuliano Over60 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 9,508 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 74 73 73,5 63,992

104 L'Abbate Gianluca Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 12,953 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 6 4 4 4 4 4 80 74 77 64,047

105 Piscopo Andrea - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 3,449 6 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 6 4 3 69 66 67,5 64,051

106 Tomasi Cristiano Over55 TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 13,908 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 6 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 4 3 79 77 78 64,092

107 Fontinovi Alberto - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 6,127 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 5 3 71 70 70,5 64,373

108 Bilardo Francesco - PRIMA FootGolf Genova 6,877 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 2 5 4 3 4 5 4 73 70 71,5 64,623

109 D'Odorico Alessandro Over50 SECONDA Udine FootGolf 17,870 6 3 4 4 4 6 5 4 6 3 4 3 7 4 4 6 5 4 83 82 82,5 64,630

110 La Cordara Andrea - TERZA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 16,835 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 6 7 4 4 3 7 3 4 5 6 4 83 81 82 65,165

111 Cagnato Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia 11,309 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 3 79 74 76,5 65,191

112 Nandi Tiziano Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 11,606 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 3 6 3 4 4 5 5 79 75 77 65,394

113 Guida Christian - TOP FootGolf Genova 7,048 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 76 71 73,5 66,452

114 Ballabio Andrea - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,431 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 5 3 77 73 75 66,569

115 Capraro Emanuele - PRIMA FootGolf Motta 7,557 6 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 75 74 74,5 66,943

116 Caricato Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Genova 8,667 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 3 4 4 6 4 4 4 5 3 77 75 76 67,333
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